
 

 

 

 

 

BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 

1. Title: Approves the first amendment to the lease with Nebraska National Bank for golf carts at 

Willis Case and Kennedy Golf courses to reflect the name change of Nebraska National Bank to 

Exhange Bank.  

 
2. Requesting Agency:  Parks and Recreation 

 

 
3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  

  Name:Scott Rethlake 

  Phone:303-435-7382 

  Email:scott.rethlake@denvergov.org 

 

 
4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will 

present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and 
second reading, if necessary 

  Name:Scott Rethlake 

  Phone:303-435-7382 

  Email:scott.rethlake@denvergov.org 

 
 

5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed 
ordinance is intended to accomplish, who’s involved 

a. Scope of Work 
This first amendment to the lease with Nebraska Bank for golf carts at Willis Case and 

Kennedy Golf Course changes the name of the bank to Exchange Bank.  

b. Duration 
 Approximately 10 months 

c. Location 
 Willis Case and Kennedy Golf Courses 

d. Affected Council District 
1 & 4 

e. Benefits 
 We will not be able to pay the lease with out the name change and carts would 

repossesed.  

f. Costs 
 The total amount of the contract remains the same, $617,324 

 
6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or 

individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain. 
 No  

 

 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

Bill Request Number: BR12-0003   Date: 12/20/2011 


